GRAND FORKS COUNTY SPECIAL COMMISSION MEETING June 22, 2021 – 9:00am

Action Items:

- Application for Permission to Hold a Public Display of Fireworks
- Special Event Permit Alcoholic Beverage License

The Board met pursuant to adjournment with Commissioners Pic, Falck, Engen, Rost and Knauf present.

The Permission to Hold a Public Display of Fireworks applicant, Memory Fireworks, did not participate in the meeting.

Ryan Riesinger, GF Airport Authority Executive Director, explained his concerns regarding the Public Display of Fireworks application. He recommended the application be denied because of the proximity to the airport.

Moved by Rost, seconded by Falck, to deny the Permission to Hold a Public Display of Fireworks application by Memory Fireworks. Motion carried unanimously.

Emily Trosen, Good Friends Bar, addressed the board regarding a Special Event Permit Alcoholic Beverage License.

Sheriff Schneider did not have any concerns regarding the special event.

Moved by Falck, seconded by Knauf, to approve the Special Event Permit Alcoholic Beverage License for Good Friends Bar for a special event on June 25, 2021. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Rost, seconded by Falck, to adjourn. The meeting adjourned at 9:14am.

	Cynthia Pic, Chair Grand Forks County Commission
Debbie Nelson, County Auditor	